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+ Le operazioni di installazione, configurazione, messa in servizio e manutenzione devono essere effettuate da personale qualificato.
« Installation, configuration, starting-up and maintenance must be performed by qualified personnel.
+ Las operaciones de instalacion, configuracion, puesta en servicio y mantenimiento han de ser efectuadas por personal cualificado.
« H eykatdataon, diapdppwor), Aertoupyia kar guvTripnon mpémel va ekteAeital amo §E10IKEVIEVO TPOOWTIKG.
« Instaliranje, konfiguraciju, pustanje u pogon i odrzavanje mora izvesti kvalificirano osoblje.
« Operacije instaliranja, konfiguriranja, pustanja u rad i odrZzavanja mora obavljati kvalificirano osoblje.
e ordlgs Jub oo dileually S duilly slac¥ly urSyll sliloc @35 of cums *
« Veprimet e instalimit, konfigurimit, vénies né shérbim dhe mirémbajtjes duhen kryer nga personel i kualifikuar.
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« Cavi e distanze (mm?) * KaAwdia kat amootdosic (mm?) (2 o) il Jlg cALLSIe
« Cables and distances (mm?) « Kablovi i razmaknice « Kabllo dhe distanca (mm?)
« Cables y distancias (mm?) « Kablovii razmaci (mm?)

« Distanza tra 'ultimo posto interno e l'ultimo posto esterno
« Distance between the last internal unit and the last entrance panel
- Distancia entre la Ultima unidad interior y la tltima placa exterior
« Améotaon peta&l tng TEAeuTAIag ECWTEPIKAG BEONG Kai TNG TEAeuTaiag eEwTepIkrc Oéong
- Udaljenost izmedu zadnje unutarnje jedinice i zadnje vanjske jedinice
« Razmak izmedu posljednjeg unutarnjeg mjesta i posljednjeg vanjskog mjesta
Asyls Basg 43Ty Aulsls Basmg y3 oy ddlauall o e
« Distanca midis vendit té fundit té brendshém dhe vendit té fundit té jashtém

Doppino telefonico twistato - Telephone twisted pair
Cable telefdnico doble trenzado - Zetiyog kaAwdiwone ouatpapuévo
Upletena telefonska parica - Uvrnuti upredeni telefonski kabl
Ggdla ggape ciils clliw
kabllo telefonike e dyfishté e pérdredhur

%01
|

336904 (SCS BTicino)

2x0.28 mm? (0.13 ohm/m)
20,28 mm? (0,13 oma/m)
(plpsl 0.13)% ©0 0.28 x 2

2x0.5 mm? (0.04 ohm/M)
2x0,5mm? (0,04 oma/M)
(plpgl 0.04) % 0 0.5 x 2

0-80m
£80-0

« Lunghezza massima del cavo coperto 20 m.
Impedenza di loop del cavo 0.08/m

« Max. length of the covered cable 20 m.
Cable loop impedance 0.08/m

« Largo maximo del cable cubierto: 20 m.
Impedancia de loop del cable 0,08/m

« MéyioTo prjkog KaAumtéuevou kaAwdiou 20 m.
Avtiotaon Bpdyou kaAwdiov 0.08/m

0-100m
p100-0

+ Maksimalna duzina pokrivenog kabla 20 m.
Impedancija kabelske petlje 0,08/m

« Maksimalna duzina pokrivenog kabla 20 m..
Impedansa omce kabla 0,08/m
20 sl LS Jobo undl «
ol 0.08 JoLSIf diglea.
- Gjatésia maksimale e kabllos s€ mbuluar 20 m
Rezistencé e ploté e lakut té kabllos: 0,08/m

Il
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DC30V 30W
{ Hﬂﬂlm ) « Alimentazione non polarizzata « Nepolarizirano napajanje

« Non-polarised power supply « Punjenje nije polarizirano

« Alimentacion no polarizada Sladl ygay ddlbs jamo®

« Mn moAwévo tpopodoTikd

« Furnizim me energji jo i polarizuar
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« Schema monofamiliare « Aidypappa povokatolkiog By byan¥ Ialasi +
« One-family diagram « Shema za jednu obitelj « Skemé njé-familjare
« Esquema monofamiliar « Shema za jedan stan
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(¥) Acquistabile separatamente. (* *) Distanza tra telecamera CCTV e SEP (posto esterno secondario): coassiale 100m
(*) Can be purchased separately. (* *) Distance between (CTV camera and SEP (secondary entrance panel): coaxial 100m
(*) Ala venta por separado. (* *) Distancia entre telecimara CCTV y SEP (placa exterior secundaria): coaxial 100m
(¥) NwAeita Eeywptatd. (* *) Améotaon petadv (CTV kdpepag kai SEP (Sevtepet efwtepikij povdda): opoadovikri 100m
(*) Mogucnost zasebne kupnje. (* *) Udaljenost izmedu CCTV kamere i SEP (sekundarne vanjske jedinice): koaksijalno 100 m
(*) Moze se kupiti zasebno. (* *) Razmak izmedu CCTV telekamere i SEP-a (sekundarno vanjsko mjesto): koaksijalni 100 m
100 5l Basio Disgilill dusylsdl basgll) SEP g CCTV duigapalill frolSI o dblusall (+#)  Jundio Sy ajlsd Sy (%)
(*) Mund té blihet vegmas. (* *) Distanca midis telekamerés CCTV dhe SEP (vend i jashtém dytésor): bashkéboshtor 100 m




Espansi ima - Maxi Expansion - Expansion méaxima - Méyiotn enéxtaan - Maksimalna ekspanzija- Maksimalna ekspanzij
e SGlY an 8% a1 ~Zgjerimi maksimal
2X x3 2X 2X 2X
331860 333253 391438 serrature porta serrature cancello
door locks gate locks
cerradura de la puerta cerradura de la cancela
KkAeibapid mépra KkAebapid midng
brave vrata brave vanjska vrata
brave vrata brave kapije
RN Lol Jas
mbyllja e derés mbylija e kangjellés
« Nota: in base alla configurazione (F1 0 F2) dei posti interni, il pulsante di chiamata esterno si datta chiamata familiare o bifamiliare.

Note: depending on the configuration (F1 or F2) of the internal units, the external call button can be adapted for single or two-family call.

dq

Nota: en funcidn de la configuracion (F1 o F2) de las placas exteriores, el botén de llamada exterior se adapta aticamente a una I
monofamiliar o bifamiliar.

Znueiwaon: pe Bdon T dtapdpewan (F1 1j F2) twv eowtepikav Oéoewy, To Koupni eéwtepikiic kAfiong mpooappd(etar autdpara yia kAIOEIC povoKatoikiac Ij
dimhokatoixiag

« N na temelju konfi ije (F1ili F2) unutarnjih jedinica, tipka za vanjski poziv se automatski prilagodava za poziv za jednu obitelj ili dvije

P 9

obitelji.

Napomena: na osnovu konfiguracije (F1 ili F2) vanjskih mjesta, dugme vanjskog poziva samo se prilagodava za poziv za jedan ili dva stana.
eibile of Basly dlile ruy JLat oy Lsdl Aol oll )y i Sy dulshadl sillasall (F2 of F1) diugs 1) il alasdo *

Shénim: né bazé té konfigurimit (F1 ose F2) t€ vendeve té brendshme, butoni i jashtém i thirrjes vetépérshtatet pér thirrje njéfamiljare ose dyfamiljare.



EASY kit

« Schema bifamiliare « Ixé610 Simhokarolkiag o Ladn g e
« Two-family diagram « Shema za dvije obitelji « Skemé dy-famanLr):)-w
« Esquema bifamiliar « Shema za dva stana
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« (*) Acquistabile separatamente. (* *) Distanza tra telecamera CCTV e SEP (posto esterno secondario): coassiale 100m
« (*) Can be purchased separately. (* *) Distance between (CTV camera and SEP (secondary entrance panel): coaxial 100m

- (*) Alaventa por separado. (* *) Distancia entre telecimara CCTV y SEP (placa exterior secundaria): coaxial 100m
« (%) NwAeitar Eeywptotd. (* *) Amdotaon peta&d CCTV kdpepag kat SEP (beuteped

efwtepikij povdda): opoadovikri 100m
(*) Mogucnost zasebne kupnje. (* *) Udaljenost izmedu CCTV kamere i SEP (sekundarne vanjske jedinice): koaksijalno 100 m

(*) Moze se kupiti zasebno. (* *) Razmak izmedu CCTV telekamere i SEP-a (sekundarno vanjsko mjesto): koaksijalni 100 m

100 jgnadl Baseio :)dugslill dusylsl dasgl) SEP g COTV diguia Lall 1ol (yus dbluall (*¥) . Jundio JS i 0§l Say (4)
« (*) Mund té blihet vegmas. (* *) Distanca midis telekamerés CCTV dhe SEP (vend i jashtém dytésor): bashkéboshtor 100 m




Espansione massima - Maximum Expansion - Expansion maxima - Méyiotn eméktaon - Maksimalna ekspanzija- Maksimalna ekspanzija

Sl an 8%) s ) ~Zgjerimi maksimal

2X X6 2X

sues

=,

331860 333253
Famiglia 1 (3X) + Famiglia 2 (3X)
Family 1 (3X) + Family 2 (3X)
Familia 1 (3X) + Familia 2 (3X)
Owoyéveta 1 (3X) + Owoyéveta 2 (3X)
Obitelj 1 (3X) + Obitelj 2 (3X)
Porodica 1 (3x) + porodica 2 (3x)
(x3) 2 8yw¥ + (x3) 1 8,u¥]
Familja 1(3X) + Familja 2 (3X)

391438

2X

£N

serrature porta

door locks
cerradura de la puerta
KkAebapid moprag

brave vrata
brave vrata

obdl Jas

mbyllja e derés

2X

f:h

serrature cancello
gate locks
cerradura de la cancela
KkA\ebapid midng
brave vanjska vrata
brave kapije
gl Jad
mbyllja e kangjellés

Nota: in base alla configurazione (F1 0 F2) dei posti interni, il pulsante di chiamata esterno si autoadatta chiamata monofamiliare o bifamiliare.

Note: depending on the configuration (F1 or F2) of the internal units, the external call button can be adapted for single or two-family call.

Nota: en funcion de la configuracion (F1 o F2) de las placas exteriores, el botdn de llamada exterior se adapta

monofamiliar o bifamiliar.

aticamente a una Il

dq

Znueiwan: pe Bdon T Stapdpewon (F11j F2) twv eawtepikav Béocwy, To Koupni e§wtep
dimhokatoixiag

i¢ kMijong mip

Ippdletar autdp

yia kAijoelg povokatoikiag rj

Napomena: na temelju konfiguracije (F1 ili F2) unutarnjih jedinica, tipka za vanjski poziv se automatski prilagodava za poziv za jednu obitelj ili dvije obitelji.

Napomena: na osnovu konfiguracije (F1 ili F2) vanjskih mjesta, dugme vanjskog poziva samo se prilagodava za poziv za jedan ili dva stana.
eilile of asly dlile oy JLaT o)Ll dollSoll )y oSy Al shadl sillasall (F2 of F1) diigs 1) Ll alasdo *

Shénim: né bazé té konfigurimit (F1 ose F2) té vendeve té brendshme, butoni i jashtém i thirrjes vetépérshtatet pér thirrje njéfamiljare ose dyfamiljare.
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« Dati dimensionali
« Dimensional data
- Datos dimensionales

208 mm
—0
E (S
3 @
w

« Altezza consigliata salvo diversa normativa vigente e dati campo di ripresa.

« Recommended height, unless different requlations are specified.
« Altura recomendada salvo normativa vigente diferente.
- JuvioTapevo Uipog ektdg dAAou kavoviapou.

« Preporucena visina osim u slucaju drugacijih propisa na snazi i podataka
0 polju snimanja.

<—50m —>

<—— 90-130cm 4@ %‘

<— 160-165m

« Aedopéva Siaotactomoinong
« Podaci o dimenzijama
« Podaci o dimenzijama

26,5mm

sle¥facbily «
« Té dhénat e pérmasave

36,6 mm

160,5mm

« Preporucena visina osim drugacije vaZece normative i podaci o polju
djelovanja

Ayl oo ilibig 05 yul e doylasll gl Ll pais @ Lo 4y g glas, ¥ «

- Lartésia e rekomanduar pérve rasteve kur jané né fugi rregullore té
ndryshme dhe té dhénat e fushés sé filmimit.

105°
140 cm




« Posto interno « Eowtepikn Béon LI basgll o
« Indoor unit « Unutarnja jedinica « Vend i brendshém
« Unidad interior « Unutarnje mjesto
4
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blicing]
o J
1 - Regolazione colore 1 - Colour adjustment
2 - Regolazione luminosita 2 - Brightness adjustment
3 - Regolazione volume 3 - Volume adjustment
4 - Microfono 4- Microphone
5 - Display 7" 5- Display 7"

6 - Pulsante apertura porta
7 - Tasto risposta / Tasto Intercom
(disponibile solo con posto interno aggiuntivo)
8 - Tasto accensione posto esterno / ciclamento
9 - Pulsante apertura cancello

6 - Door lock release pushbutton

7 - Answer key / Intercom key (available only with
additional internal unit)

8 - Scrolling/entrance panel activation key
9 - Gate lock release pushbutton

1 - Regulacién del color 1- PUBpIoN Xpwuatog

2 - Regulacion de la luminosidad 2 - POBUION pwTEVOTNTAG
3 - Regulacién del volumen 3 - PUBuiong évtaong

4 - Micréfono 4 - Mikpdpwvo

5 - Pantalla 7" 5- 086vn 7"

6 - Pulsador de apertura de la puerta

7 - Botén de respuesta / Botdn Intercom
(disponible solamente con unidad interior
adicional)

8- Botdn de encendido de la placa exterior /
visualizacion ciclica

9 - Pulsador de apertura de la cancela

6 - Koupumi avoiypatog moptag

7 - MAkTpo amavtnong / MAARKTpo evdoemikovwviag
(6100€01p0 povo pe mpdobetn ecwtepikn B¢on)

8 - MANKTpo évavong e§wTteplkng Béong/
KUKAomoinon

9 - Koupmi avoiypatog e§wmoptag

10



1- Podesavanje boje

2 - Podesavanje svjetlosti
3 - Podesavanje glasnoce
4 - Mikrofon

5- Zaslon 7"

6 - Tipka za otvaranje vrata

7 - Tipka za odgovor / Interkom tipka (dostupno
samo s dodatnom unutarnjom jedinicom)

8- Tipka za ukljucivanje unutarnje jedinice / cirkuliranje
9 - Tipka za otvaranje vanjskih vrata

bl s ); 6

basgll go Jadd rlia( L hall Juas¥l pllas )5 /3,1 5 7
(Abln¥l Aulsfadl

195 | Ay L5 Bl ks ;.8

ool geid ;.9
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1 - Podesavanje boje

2 - Podesavanje svjetline

3 - Podesavanje jacine

4 - Mikrofon

5 - Ekran od 7"

6 - Dugme za otvaranje vrata

7 - Tipka za odgovor/tipka za interkom (na raspolaganju
samo sa dodatnim unutarnjim mjestom)

8 - Tipka za paljenje vanjskog mjesta/cikliranje
9- Dugme za otvaranje kapije

1 - Rregullim i ngjyrés

2 - Rregullim i ndricimit

3 - Rregullim i volumit

4 - Mikrofoni

5- Ekran 7"

6 - Butoni i hapjes sé derés

7 - Butoni i pérgjigjes / Butoni Intercom (i disponueshém
vetém me vend té brendshém shtesé)

8 - Butoni i ndezjes i vendit té jashtém / ciklimi
9 - 9.Butoni i hapjes sé kangjellés

1



1 - Microinterruttore famiglia 1/ famiglia 2

2 - Non utilizzato

3 - Microinterruttore Master / Slave

4 - Non utilizzato

5 - Morsetti di collegamento rimovibili:
D1 - D2 collegamento posto esterno o posto
interno precedente
R1 - R2 collegamento posto interno aggiuntivo

6 - Alimentazione DC30V 30W
7 - Altoparlante

1 - Microinterruptor familia 1 / familia 2

2 - No usado

3 - Microinterruptor Master / Slave

4 - No usado

5 - Bornes de conexién amovibles:
D1 - D2 conexién placa exterior o unidad interior
precedente
R1 - R2 conexién unidad interior adicional

6 - Alimentacion DC30V 30W
7 - Altavoz

12

1- Micro switch for family 1/ family 2

2 - Not used

3 - Master / Slave micro switch

4 - Not used

5- Removable connection clamps:
D1 - D2 connection of the entrance panel or
previous internal unit
R1 - R2 connection of the additional internal unit

6 - DC30V 30W power supply
7 - Speaker

1 - MikpoS1aKOTTNG OIKOYEVELd T/ olkoyEvela 2
2 - Mn xpnolpomoloVpeVo
3 - Mikpodiakomntng Master / Slave
4 - Mn XPNOIUOTIOIOUUEVO
5 - A@aipoUEeVol aKpoSEKTEC OUVOEDNC:
D1 - D2 mponyoupevn ouvdeon eEWTEPIKNG iy
£0WTEPIKNG B€ong
R1 - R2 mpdoBetn ecwtepikr oUvdeon oTabuolL
6 - DC30V tpopodoTtiko 30W
7 - Hyeio



1- Mikroprekidac obitelj 1 / obitelj 2

2 - Nije koristeno

3 - Mikroprekidac Master / Slave

4 - Nije koristeno

5 - Uklonjive priklju¢ne stezaljke:
D1 - D2 priklju¢ak na vanjsku jedinicu ili
prethodnu unutarnju jedinicu
R1 - R2 priklju¢ak dodatne unutarnje jedinice

6 - Napajanje DC30V 30W
7 - Zvuénik

2 dlile /1 dbile 3485 abols 1

(AU ALLAY Jrogill bl bl 5

D1 - D2 dasbusdl Aclsfalf basmgl gf dumylsdl Basmgll Jrungs
R1 - R2 &bl dulsladl ool Juungs

&lg 30 yatsug ,Ls cdgs 30 uisall 6

Sgall 1 Sa.7

EASY kit
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1 - Mikroprekidac za stan 1/stan 2

2 - Neiskoristeno

3 - Mikroprekida¢ Master/Slave

4 - Neiskoristeno

5 - Skidajuce spone za povezivanje:
D1-D2 - prethodnog vanjskog mjesta ili
unutarnjeg mjesta
R1-R2 - dodatnog unutarnjeg mjesta

6 - Napajanje DC30V30W
7 - Zvuénik

1 - Mikrogelés familja 1/ familja 2

2 - | pa pérdorur

3 - Mikrogelés Master / Slave

4 - | pa pérdorur

5 - Dhémbéza té lévizshme pér lidhjen:
D1 - D2 lidhje e vendit té jashtém ose vendit té
brendshém té méparshém
R1 - R2 lidhje e vendit té brendshém shtesé

6 - Ushgyes DC30V 30W
7 - Altoparlant

13



« Dati tecnici

« Texvika Sedopéva

hnical d. hnicki podaci sl obibedl

* Technical data » Tehnicki podaci - Té dhénat teknike

« Datos técnicos « Tehnicki podaci
Alimentazione DC30V 30W Power supply DC30V 30W
Sezione massima dei cavi per ogni morsetto 2%0,5 mm? Maximum cable section for each clamp 2%0.5 mm?

Temperature di funzionamento (-10) — (+ 40) °C Operating temperature (-10) — (+40) °C
Alimentacion DC30V30W Tpogodoaia D30V 30W
Maxima seccion de los cables para cada borne | 2x0,5 mm? Méyiotn Slatopn Twv KaAwdiw yia kdbe Teppatikd | 2x 0,5 mm?

Temperatura de funci (-10) — (+40) °C Oeppokpacia Aetroupyiag (-10) - (+40) °C
Napajanje BUS SCS DG30V 30W Napajanje BUS SCS DC30V 30W
Maksimalni presjek kablova za svaku stezaljku 2x0,5 mm? Maksimalni presjek kablova za svaku stezaljku 2x0,5mm?

Temperature rada (-10) - (+40) °C Temperature rada (-10) — (+ 40) °C
DC30V 30W Shlea L3 Ushqyes DC30V 30W
%e005x2 iyl JSI AL glada uadl Seksioni maksimal i kabllove pér secilén dhémbézé | 2x 0,5 mm?

dugia days (40 4) © (-10) st Byl Ao Temperatura vepruese (-10) - (+40) °C

14
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« Montaggio « Montaje
« Assembly « ZuvapuoAdynon

(0
ity

« Montaza
« Montaza

Syl
« Montimi

(@]

]
S
R

=

/
o
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« Smontaggio « Desmontaje - Demontaza Hal e
« Disassembling « AmoouvappoAéynon « Demontaza

« Cmontimi

16



« Posto esterno
« Entrance panel

1-
2-
3-
4 -
5_
6 -

7 -
8-
9-

10-

« Placa exterior
« EowtepikoU onueiov

st ————

Altoparlante

Telecamera

LED illuminazione campo di ripresa

Pulsanti di chiamata

Microfono

Morsetti di collegamento rimovibili

« Telecamera analogica CCTV

«D1-D2 Posto interno

- Serratura cancello (G+/G-): 12/24V AC/DC, 1A

- Serratura porta (L+/L-): 18V, 4 A impulsivi,
250mA mantenimento

Regolazione altoparlante

Regolazione microfono

Dip switch configurazione telecamera CCTV
Dip switch 1 OFF = Nessuna telecamera CCTV
aggiuntiva (N)

Dip switch 1 ON = Con telecamera CCTV
aggiuntiva (Y)

Non utilizzato

11 - Dip switch configurazione posto esterno

Dip switch 2 OFF = Dispositivo principale (MD)
Dip switch 2 ON = Dispositivo aggiuntivo (AD)

« Vanjska jedinica
« Vanjsko mjesto

1-
2-
3-
4 -
5-
6-

7-
8-
9-

10-
11-

EASY kit
o

A )Ll dasgdl o
« Vend i jashtém

10
11

Speaker

Camera

Viewing field lighting LED

Call pushbuttons

Microphone

Removable connection clamps

- CCTV anaalog camera

- D1 - D2 Internal unit

- Gate lock (G+/G-): 12/24V AC/DC, 1A

« Door lock (L+/L-): 18V, 4 A impulsive, 250mA
holding current

Speaker adjustment

Microphone adjustment

Dip switch for CCTV camera configuration
Dip switch 1 OFF = No additional CCTV
camera (N)

Dip switch 1 ON = With additional CCTV
camera (Y)

Not used

Dip switch for entrance panel configuration
Dip switch 2 OFF = Main device (MD)

Dip switch 2 ON = Additional device (AD)

17
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1- Altavoz

2- Telecamara

3- LED iluminacién campo de grabacién

4 - Pulsadores de llamada

5- Micréfono

6 - Bornes de conexion amovibles
« Telecamara analégica CCTV
+D1- D2 Unidad interior
« Cerradura de la cancela (G+/G-): 12/24V CA/CC, 1A
- Cerradura de la puerta (L+/L-): 18V, 4 A
impulsivos, 250mA mantenimiento

7 - Regulacion del altavoz

8- Regulacion del micréfono

9- Dip switch de configuracion de la telecamara CCTV
Dip switch 1 OFF = Ninguna telecdmara CCTV
adicional (N)
Dip switch 1 ON = Con telecdmara CCTV
adicional (Y)

10 - No utilizado

11 - Dip switch de configuracion de la placa exterior
Dip switch 2 OFF = Dispositivo principal (MD)
Dip switch 2 ON = Dispositivo adicional (AD)

18

9
10
1
O O
N ¢ P
1- Hyeio
2 - Tnhekduepa
3- QwTtiopog mediou AYng pe LED
4 - Kouumad KAong
5- Mikpopwvo
6- A@aipoUpevol akpoSEKTEG OUVEEONC
+ Avahoyikn kapepa CCTV
- Eowtepikn Oéon D1 - D2
- Kheibapia e€wmoptag (G+/G-): 12/24V AC/DC, 1A
- K\etdapia méptag (L+/L-): 18V, 4 A woTIKG,
250mA peupatog Slatripnong
7 - PUBuion nxeiou
8- BaBuovounon pikpd@wvou
9- Awpdpewon Dip switch kdpepag eppdamtiong

CCTV
Dip switch 1 OFF = Xwpi¢ mpéoBetn kApepa
CCTV(N)
Dip switch 1 ON = Me mpooBetn kduepa CCTV (Y)
10 - Mn XpnolHOTOIOoVEVO
11 - Dip switch mpooappoyng e§wtepikig povadag
Dip switch 2 OFF = KUpla cuokeur (MD)
Dip switch 2 ON = MpdoBetn ouokeury (AD)



1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6 -

7 -
8-
9-

10 -
11-

1-
2-
3-
4 -
5_
6 -

7 -
8-
9-

10-
11-

Zvucnik

Kamera

LED rasvjeta polja za snimanje

Tipke za poziv

Mikrofon

Uklonjive priklju¢ne stezaljke

« Analoska CCTV kamera

+ D1 - D2 Unutarnja jedinica

« Zakljucavanje vanjskih vrata (G + / G-): 12/24V AC/DC, 1A
« Zakljucavanje vrata (L+/L-): 18V, 4 A impulsno, 250 mA odrzavanje
Podesavanje zvucnika

Podesavanje mikrofona

Dip sklopka za konfiguraciju CCTV kamere

Dip sklopka 1 ISKLJUCENA = Nema nijedne dodatne CCTV kamere (N)
Dip sklopka 1 UKLJUCENA = S dodatnom CCTV kamerom (Y)

Nije koristeno

Dip sklopka za konfiguraciju vanjske jedinice

Dip sklopka 2 ISKLJUCENA = Glavni uredaj (MD)

Dip sklopka 2 UKLJUCENA = dodatni uredaj (AD)

Zvucnik

Telekamera

LED osvjetljenje vidnog polja

Dugmad za poziv

Mikrofon

Skidajuce spone za povezivanje

« Analogna CCTV telekamera

« D1-D2 vanjsko mjesto

- Brava kapije (G+/G-): 12/24V AC/DC, 1 A

« Brava vrata (L+/L-): 18V, 4 A impulzivni, 250 mA odrzavanje
Reguliranje zvuc¢nika

Reguliranje mikrofona

Dip prekidac za konfiguriranje CCTV telekamere

Dip prekida¢ 1 OFF = nema nikakve dodatne (N) CCTV telekamere
Dip prekidac¢ 1 ON = sa dodatnom (Y) CCTV telekamerom
Neiskoristeno

Dip prekidac¢ za konfiguriranje vanjskog mjesta

Dip prekida¢ 2 OFF = glavni uredaj (MD)

Dip prekida¢ 2 ON = dodatni uredaj (AD)

EASY kit
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1- Altoparlant
2- Telekamera

gall i Sa . 1

Aiga saalsl] [yl SIT . 2

gl Jlowo BsLin¥ gl bl 3

" Tl MaSSLod. 4

0geySeall. 5

A0 ALLEY Jrmgall Byl . 6

CCTV duyblisll duigapalill 1yol Il

dulsfs basgD1-D2+

ol 1 patua )L aayio ,LS edyd G+/G o)- 12/ 24 ( Llgtl Jad
Ao 250  nis ol 4 g Li-L 2) 18 +( ol Jad »

) ) Dasso] )L ol

gl S0 o 7

0909yl s 8

COTV duigupaaill 1ol Sl wibslac] ot resio rlida. 9

(N) dblin] COTV duigrdels fyoalS a3 ¥ = Jado 1 zgapo glida
(V) dublisn] COTV duigspisls 1aolS g3 = roida 1 ggaye rhido
pasiang il 10

Az sl basgll whalac) lavial oo rlids . 1

(MD syl gl = Jada 2 Foajo glidao

(AD) bLas¥l jlgnll = ot 2 Fosa rlido

3 - LED ndrigimi i fushés sé filmimit
4 - Butonat pér thirrjen
5- Mikrofoni
6 - Dhémbeéza té lévizshme pér lidhjen
- Telekamera analogjike CCTV
+D1-D2Vendibrendshém
« Mbyllja e kangjellés (G+/G-): 12/24V AC/DC, 1A
- Mbyllja e kangjellés (L+/L-): 18V, 4 A impulsivé, 250mA mirémbaijtja
7 - Rregullimi i altoparlantit
8- Rregullimi i mikrofonit
9- Dip switch konfigurimi i telekamerés CCTV
Dip switch 1 OFF = Asnjé telekameré CCTV shtesé (N)
Dip switch 1 ON = Me telekameré CCTV shtesé (N)
10 - | pa pérdorur
11 - Dip switch konfigurimi i vendit té jashtém
Dip switch 2 OFF = Pajisja kryesore (MD)
Dip switch 2 OFF = Pajisja shtesé (MD)
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« Dati tecnici

« Texvikd Sedopéva

EASY kit
o

duiall sbiladl e
. Technicaldfzta -Tehn.iék.i podac.i . Té dhénat teknike
« Datos técnicos « Tehnicki podaci
Alimentazione DC30V 30W Power supply DC30V 30W
Sezione massima dei cavi per ogni morsetto 2x0,5 mm? Maximum cable section for each clamp 2x0,5 mm?
Temperature di funzionamento (-25) = (+55)°C Operating temperature (-25) = (+55)°C
Umidita (senza condensa) 93% Humidity (no condensation) 93%
Alimentacion D30V 30W Tpogodoaia D30V 30W
Maxima seccidn de los cables para cada borne | 2x0,5 mm? Méyiotn Statopr Twv Kahwdiwv yia kabe teppatikd | 2x 0,5 mm?
Temperatura de funci (-25) - (+55°C Oeppokpacia Aerroupyiag (-25) - (+55°C
Humedad (sin condensados) 93% Yypaoia (ywpic uypacia) 93%
Napajanje BUS SCS DC30V 30W Napajanje BUS SCS DC30V 30W
Maksimalni presjek kablova za svaku stezaljku 2%0,5 mm? Maksimalni presjek kablova za svaku stezaljku 2x0,5 mm?
Temperature rada (-25) - (+55°C Temperature rada (-25) - (+55°C
Vlaznost (bez kondenzacije) 93% Vlaznost (bez kondenzacije) 93%
DC30V 30W Uil L Ushqyes 2x0,5mm?
2% 0,5 mm? iyl JST cALLSU glada suasd Seksioni maksimal i kabllove pér secilén dhémbézé | 2 x 0,5 mm?
C°(55+) - (25 -) Jaibasd) Byl Ay Temperatura vepruese (-25) - (+55)°C
%93 (it S5 pgay ) dugs, Lagéshtia pa kondensim 93%
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« Montaggio » Montaje « Montaza S,alf -
« Assembly « JuvapuoAéynon « Montaza "

« Montimi

« La telecamera non deve essere installata di fronte a grandi sorgenti luminose, oppure in luoghi dove il soggetto ripreso
rimanga molto in controluce. Le telecamere a colori presentano, in condizioni di scarsa luminosita, una sensibilita inferiore
rispetto alle telecamere in bianco/nero. Si consiglia pertanto, in ambienti poco illuminati di prevedere una fonte di
illuminazione aggiuntiva.

« The camera must not be installed in front of large light sources, or in places where the subject viewed remains in deep shadow. In
poor lighting conditions colour cameras are less sensitive than black/white cameras. An extra lighting source should be added in
poorly lit rooms.

« La telecamara no debe ser instalada delante de fuentes luminosas grande en lugares en donde el individuo filmado se
encuentre demasiado en contraluz. Las telecdmaras en colores presentan, en condiciones de escasa luminosidad, una
sensibilidad inferior respecto a las telecdmaras en blanco/negro. Por lo tanto es aconsejable en ambientes escasamente
iluminados prever una fuente de iluminacion extra.

« H kduepa Sev mpémel va eykataoTabel umpootd amé UeyAAES TNYEC pwTOG, 1j O€ €PN OITOU TO QVTIKE(UEVO, mapauével o€ Badid
okid. O1 TnAekduepeg mapouvatdlouy, o ouvONKeS xaunAoU ewTiouoU, uia UIKpOTePn evaiobnoia o€ oxéon Ue TIC TNAEKGUEPES O
pavpo / dompo. Q¢ ek ToUTou, ouvioTdtal, o€ auudpo mepiBdAdovta va mapéxetat pia mnyry mpdoBeTov wTIoHOU.

» Kamera ne smije biti postavljena ispred velikih izvora svjetlosti ili na mjestima gdje je snimljeni objekt u jakom kontra
svjetlu. U uvjetima slabog osvjetljenja, kamere u boji imaju nizu osjetljivost od crno-bijelih kamera. Stoga se preporuca
osigurati dodatni izvor svjetlosti u slabo osvijetljenim okruzenjima.

« Telekamera se ne treba instalirati ispred velikih izvora svjetla ili na mjestima gdje je snimljeni predmet u velikoj meri na
kontrasvjetlu. Telekamere u boji imaju manju osjetljivost u uvjetima slabe osvjetljenosti od crno- bjelih kamera. Stoga se savjetuje
da se u slabo osvjetljenim sredinama obezbjedi dodatni izvor svjetlosti.

bl aeln¥l S8 Wogks aSygun Tadiloll 5 il Lgy Jay G oy SLol b of 8yeaS Belis] jalias plol duiguaslall 1ol ST iS5 jom ¥

130 39l i ¥ Aigua L) ol oL Al g dndsiin dailbuss Lguad 5oy darsunll Belis¥l gyls 6 diglall duiguyarlsll el yuol Il
el el ol wlindl b Silal selal jaas gudgs s

« Telekamera nuk duhet té instalohet pérballé burimeve té forta té ndrigimit, ose né vende ku subjekti i filmuar éshté né drejtim té
kundért me dritén. Telekamerat me ngjyra paraqesin, né kushte me ndrigim té vogél, njé ndjeshméri mé té ulét né krahasim me
telekamerat bardh e zi. Pér kété arsye, késhillohet gé né mjedise me pak ndricim, té shtohet njé burim drite.
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« Se si manifestasse il disturbo del fischio, (effetto Larsen), ridurre prima la potenza
del microfono @f , agendo con un cacciavite sul potenziometro corrispondente,
fino ad un livello accettabile. Qualora il fenomeno persista, agire sul potenziometro
dell'altoparlante l® in modo da eliminare I'inconveniente. Se il volume & troppo
basso, aumentare prima il volume dell’altoparlante ed eventualmente anche quello
del microfono, tenendo presente che é preferibile una trasmissione chiara e priva di
disturbi, che una al limite dell'innesco (Larsen).

In case of a whistle (Larsen effect), first reduce the microphones @l power, adjusting the
corresponding potentiometers with a screw driver, until an acceptable level is reached.
Should the whistle persist, adjust the loudspeakers B® volume in order to eliminate

the trouble. If the volume is too low level then, increase first the potentiometer of the
loudspeaker and secondly the one for the microphone, bearing in mind that a clear and
noise free reception is preferable than one just before whistling (Larsen).

Si se manifesta el silbido de acoplamiento, (efecto Larsen), reducir primero la
potencia del micréfono @l , girando con un destornillador el potenciometro
correspondiente, hasta obtener un nivel aceptable. Si el fenémeno persistiera,
regular el potenciémetro del altavoz Bl hasta eliminar la interferencia. Si

el volumen es demasiado bajo, aumentar primero el volumen del altavoz y
eventualmente también el del micréfono, teniendo en cuenta que es preferible una
transmission clara y limpia de interferencias, que una al limite del acoplo (Larsen).

Edv urépyer 66puog amd o opUptyua (paivéuevo Larsen), UEIWOTE MPWTA TNV 10XV TOU
ukpopwvou @, xonowomowwvtac éva katoapidi oTo QVTIOTOI O TOTEVOIGUETOO, LEXP!
éva amoSekTo emimeo. EQV To palvouevo emUEVEL XPNOIUOTTOIOTE TO TOTEVOIGUETOO
nxeiwv M@ yia va e€aleiipete o mpdPAnua. Av n évtaon eivai moA0 yaunAr, auéiote
TPWTA TNV €VTAOoT TOU NXEioU Kal eVEEXOUEVWE KAl TOU 1O TOU UIKDOPWVOU, EXOVTAS
KQaTd vou 011 pia oapric Kat xwpic mapeuforéc uetadoon ivai mpotiudtepn amd tn uia
0710 6plo NG MPékAnong Tou gaivouévou (Larsen).

Ako postoji smetnja fuckanja (Larsenov efekt), najprije smanjite snagu mikrofona @l ,
djelovanjem pomocu odvijaca na odgovarajuci potenciometar sve do prihvatljive razine.
Ako se ovaj fenomen nastavi, uklonite problem na nacin da djelujete na potenciometar
zvucnika il . Ako je glasnoca preniska, najprije pojacajte glasnocu zvué¢nika i
eventualno mikrofon, imajuci na umu da je jasan prijenos bez smetnji pozeljniji od
onoga do krajnje granice (Larsen).

« Ukoliko dode do pistanja (efekat Larsen), prvo treba smanjiti ja¢inu mikrofona @l pomocu $rafcigera na odgovarajucem
potenciometru sve do prihvatljivog nivoa. Ako se to i dalje desava, koristite potenciometar zvu¢nika [l kako bi se otklonio
problem. Ako je zvuk suvise slab, prvo pojacajte ton zvucnika i eventualno i ton mikrofona, vodeci ra¢una o tome da je
pozeljan jasan prijenos bez Sumova, a ne pistanje (Larsen).

Loasiand balpodl agadl gulida Laping #4 1589, oall 808 s Xgl o (mamy® i) guatl glonsy ¥l yudao AL shio Sigas dll> 6 0
0 palsl e # Sigall 11 Sy alsdl agandl puliio Ty 03 Byalall cipail 15 Joudo soine o] Jyagll pix 2l clio

o 35X 30 5989, Sally palsl L3 La Lasyg yeSally palsdl ciguall sotsa bslijs ¥gl 3 dulal] Lidsiio cgunll oS 13 AL dugl

i .(Larsen) Juzaisdl o> adie du e abl sl o gllj-s Toly Eu Juna] asl Hhae¥)

« Nése dégjohet njé lloj fishkéllime, (efekti Larsen), ulni mé paré fuginé e mikrofonit @{ , duke vepruar me njé kacavidé
mbi matésin e fuqisé, deri sa té arrijé né njé nivel té pranueshém. Nése fenomeni vazhdon, veproni mbi matésin e fuqisé
sé altoparlantit Il né ményré qé té shmangni shqetésimin. Nése zéri éshté shumé i ulét, ngrini fillimisht volumin e
altoparlantit dhe mé pas edhe até té mikrofonit, duke pasur parasysh qé parapélgehet njé transmetim i warté dhe pa
zhurma, sesa njé transmetim né kufi me zhurmat (Larsen).
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« Avvertenze e diritti del consumatore

« Warnings and consumer rights

« Advertencias y derechos del consumidor

« [pocibomolnoei¢ Kat SIKAIWUATA TWV KATAVAAWTWY
« Upozorenja i prava potrosaca

@ Leggere attentamente prima dell'uso e conservare per un riferimento futuro.

EASY kit

« Upozorenja i prava korisnika
il Godg lgnis e

« Shénime té réndésishme dhe té drejtat e konsumatorit

@ Read carefully before use and keep for future reference.

Divieto di toccare le unita con le mani bagnate.
Divieto di utilizzo di pulitori liquidi o aerosol.
Divieto di occludere le aperture di ventilazione.

Divieto di modificare i dispositivi.

® Divieto di rimuovere parti di protezione dai dispositivi.
Divieto di esporre I'unita a stillicidio o a spruzzi d'acqua.
Divieto di installare le unita in prossimita di fonti di calore / freddo.
Divieto di installare le unita in prossimita di gas nocivi e polveri.
Divieto di fissaggio delle unita su superfici non adatte.

Touching the units with wet hands is forbidden.
Using liquid cleaners or aerosols is forbidden.
Blocking the ventilation openings is forbidden.
Modifying the devices is forbidden.

® Removing protective parts from the devices is forbidden.
Exposing the unit to water drops or splashes is forbidden.
Installing the units near heat/cold sources is forbidden.
Installing the units near harmful gases and powders is forbidden.
Fastening the units on unsuitable surfaces is forbidden.

A Pericolo di shock elettrico.

A Danger of electrical shock.

Rischio caduta dei dispositivi a causa di cedimento della superficie su cui
sono installati o installazione inappropriata.

Togliere I'alimentazione prima di ogni intervento sull'impianto.
L'azionamento da remoto pud causare danni a persone o cose.

Risk of devices falling because the surface on which they are installed
collapses or inappropriate installation.

Switch the power supply OFF before any work on the system.

Remote operation may cause damage to people or property.

Attenzione: le operazioni diinstallazione, configurazione, messa in
servizio e manutenzione devono essere effettuate esclusivamente da
personale qualificato.

Assicurarsi che I'installazione a parete sia effettuata correttamente come
daistruzioni installative.

Assicurarsi che l'installazione dell'unita sia conforme alle normative vigenti.
Collegare i cavi di alimentazione secondo le indicazioni.

Per eventuali espansioni di impianto utilizzare solo gli articoli indicati
nelle specifiche tecniche.

Lea detenidamente antes del uso y conserve la documentacion para
consultas futuras.

Caution: Installation, configuration, starting-up and maintenance must
be performed exclusively by qualified personnel.

Check that the wall installation has been carried out correctly according
to the installation instructions.

Check that the unit installation complies with the standards in force.
Connect the power supply wires as indicated.

Use only the items indicated in the technical specifications for any
system expansions.

NaBdote mpoaekTikd Tic 0dnyie mpwv amd T prion Kat QuAGETE TIg yia
peNovtiki avagopd oag.

Se prohibe tocar las unidades con las manos mojadas.
Se prohibe el uso de limpiadores liquidos o aerosoles.
Se prohibe tapar las aperturas de ventilacion.
Se prohibe modificar los dispositivos.
® Se prohibe desmontar las partes de proteccion de los dispositivos.
Se prohibe exponer la unidad a goteos o a chorros de agua.
Se prohibe instalar las unidades cerca de fuentes de calor /frio.
Se prohibe instalar las unidades cerca de gases nocivos y polvo.

Mnv ayyiCete Tn uokeun pe Bpeypéva xépia.
Anayopeuon e Xpriong Twv uypwv KaBaploTIKWV 1 OTpPéL.
Mn pddete Tic omég e§aepiopon.
Anaydpeuon TwV TPOMOMOINOEWY TV GUGKEVWY.
® AnayopedeTal va apaIp£CETE T MPOOTATEVTIKA THINHATA AMO TI GUGKEVEC.
Aev mpémet va extiBetat og oTdgiyio i nnoi)\lopa T0U VEPOD.
Anayopzuoq TG eykaTdoTaong Ty ovdde kovd oe nrlvzg ezpuomm(/qzuxoug.
Amaydpeuon Tng eykatdotaong kovtd o emphapn aépia kat m(ovs(

Se prohibe fijar las unidades en superficies no aptas.

Anavdpsuan aivdeon Petagl Twv ju ot pn katahec e

A Peligro de choque eléctrico

A Kivéuvog nhektpomhngiac.

Riesgo de caida de los dispositivos por hundimiento de la superficie de
montaje o instalacién inadecuada.

Corte la alimentacion antes de intervenir en el sistema.

El accionamiento a distancia puede causar dafios a personas o cosas.

Kivbuvwv mwonc W ouoKzuwv Moyw éuvnnm( unoxwpnan( NG EMPavelag
0TV oroia éyouv &y {1 \oyw NG &y

& Aiakon pedpatog mpw ané onouaénnotz napéppaon oto uuomua
H amopakpuopévn evepyomoinon pmopei va mpokahéaet uhikég {npuiée i
TPAUPATIOHOUG.

Atencion: Las operaciones de instalacion, configuracion, puesta en

servicio y mantenimiento han de ser efectuadas exclusivamente por

personal cualificado.

Aseguirese de que la instalacion se haya efectuado correctamente segtin
0 las instrucciones de instalacion.

Asegirese de que la instalacion de la unidad cumpla las normativas vigentes.

Conecte los cables de alimentacion segun las indicaciones.

Para posibles expansiones del sistema, use solamente los articulos

indicados en las especificaciones técnicas.

Mpoooyi: n eykatdataon, Slapdppwon, Aettoupyia Kat ouvipnon
TIPEMEL VOl EKTENE(TAL AMOKAEIOTIKG A EGEIBIKEVIEVO TIPOOWTIKO.
BeBaiwBeite oti n emroixia eykatdotaon éxel yivel 6w0Ta GOPPWVA e
TI¢ 0dnyie¢ eykatdotaong.

0 BeBaiwBeite 0Tt N eykatdotaon g povadag eivat GupBatr e Toug
Kavoviopoug o 1oxV.
Yuvbéote Ta kahwdia Tpogodosiac, katd Tiq umodeideic.

[0 TGV EMEKTAOEIC EYKATATTAOEWY XPOIHOTOLEIOTE POV Ta
avTIKeipeva mov mepapBdvovTal oTi¢ TEXVIKEC Tpodlaypapé.
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@ Pazljivo procitajte prije uporabe i ¢uvajte za buducu uporabu

@ Prije uporabe pazljivo procitajte i sacuvajte za buducu provjeru

Zabrana dodirivanja jedinica mokrim rukama
Zabrana koristenja tekucih sredstava za Ciscenje ili aerosola
Zabrana blokiranja ventilacijskih otvora

Zabrana izmjene uredaja

® Zabrana uklanjanja zastitnih dijelova s uredaja
Zabrana postavljanja uredaja u blizini tekucina i prasine
Zabrana instaliranja uredaja u blizini izvora topline

Zabranainstaliranja uredaja u blizini Stetnih plinova, metalnog praha il slicno
Zabrana fiksiranja jedinica na neprikladne povrsine

Zabranjeno je dirati jedinice vlaznim rukama
Zabranjeno je koristiti tecna sredstva za ¢iscenje ili aerosol
Zabranjeno je pokrivati otvore za ventiliranje
Zabranjeno je prepravljati uredaje
® Zabranjeno je skidati zastitne dijelove uredaja
Zabranjeno je instalirati jedinice blizu tekucina i prasine
Zabranjeno je instalirati jedinice blizu izvora toplote
Zabranjeno je instalirati jedinice blizu Stetnih gasova, metalne praine i sl.
Zabranjeno je postavljati jedinice na neodgovarajucim povrsinama

A Opasnost od strujnog udara

A Opasnost od elektricnog udara

Opasnost od pada uredaja zbog popustanja povrsine na koju su
instaliranii ili zbog neodgovarajuce instalacije

Iskljucite napajanje prije izvodenja bilo kakvih radova na sustavu.
Daljinsko ukljucivanje moze uzrokovati Stetu ljudima ili stvarima.

Rizik da uredaji padnu zbog ostecenja povrsine na kojoj su instalirani ili
neodgovarajuce instalacije

Iskljuciti iz struje prije bilo kakve intervencije na uredaju.

Daljinsko pustanje u rad moZe izazvati povrede ljudi ili Stetu na stvarima.

Paznja: postupke instaliranja, konfiguracije, pustanja u pogon i
odrzavanja mora izvesti iskljucivo kvalificirano osoblje.
Provjerite je li zidna instalacija ispravno izvedena

Polozite kablove u skladu s vazecim propisima

Prikljucite kablove za napajanje prema uputama

Za bilo kakva prosirenja sustava koristite samo artikle navedene u
tehnickim specifikacijama
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Upozorenje: Postupke instaliranja, konfiguracije, pustanja u rad i
odrZavanja mora obavljati iskljucivo kvalificirano osoblje.

Provjeriti da li je montaza na zidu ispravno izvrsena

Postavljanje kablova mora biti izvr3eno prema vaze¢im propisima
Spojiti kablove napajanja prema uputama

Kod eventualnog prosirenja uredaja koristiti samo dijelove naznacene u
tehnickim specifikacijama

@ Lexojeni me kujdes pérpara pérdorimit dhe ruajeni pér té ardhmen.
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Ndalohet prekja e njésive me duar té lagura.

Ndalohet pérdorimi i pastruesve té [éngshém ose aerosolit.

Ndalohet bllokimi i hapésirave pér ajrosjen.

Ndalohet ndryshimi i pajisjeve.

Ndalohet hegja e pjeséve mbrojtése nga pajisjet.

Ndalohet instalimi i njésive né aférsi té rrjedhjeve apo spérkatjeve té ujit.
Ndalohet instalimi i njésive né aférsi té burimeve té nxehtésisé/ftohjes
Ndalohet instalimi i njésive né aférsi té gazrave té rrezikshme dhe
pluhurave.

Ndalohet fiksimi i njésive mbi sipérfaqe té papérshtatshme.
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A Rrezik goditjeje elektrike.
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Rrezik rénieje té pajisjeve pér shkak té rénies sé sipérfages mbi té cilén jané
instaluar ose pér shkak té instalimit té gabuar.

Shképuteni pajisjen nga rryma pérpara se té kryeni ndérhyrje mbi impiantin.
Ndezja né distancé mund té shkaktojé déme né njeréz ose sende.
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Kujdes: veprimet e instalimit, konfigurimit, vénies né shérbim dhe

mirémbajtjes duhen kryer vetém nga personel i kualifikuar.

Sigurohuni qé instalimi né mur € jeté kryer me korrektési sikurse
0 paragitet né udhézimet pér instalimin.

Sigurohuni gé instalimi i nj jeté kryer né pérputhje me rrequllat né fugi.
Lidhini kabllot sipas udhézimeve.
Nése déshironi ta zmadhoni shtrirjen e impiantit, pérdorni vetém sendet
e trequara né specifikat teknike




EASY kit
o

IE‘ + Simbolo per apparecchi di CLASSE IIA « Zuppola yia ovokevés ae KAAZH 1A

1A 54l (0 Byg>¥ 30y
« Symbol for CLASS IIA devices + Simbol za uredaje KLASE IIA « Simbol pér pajisje t& KLASES ”A)-P )-a)
« Simbolo para aparatos de CLASE I1A « Oznaka za aparate KLASE IIA
« Consultare il manuale di istruzioni « Avatpéte ato eyyeipidio odnyiv - 201 Juts g, +
+ Consult the instruction manual + Pogledajte upute za uporabu  Referojuni manualit té udhézimeve.
« Consultar el manual de instrucciones « Pogledati prirucnik sa uputama

« Il fabbricante BTicino S.p.A., dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio 317913 Easy Kit Indoor Unit & conforme alla

direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
www.bticino.it/red

« Hereby BTicino S.p.A., declares that the radio equipment 317913 Easy Kit Indoor Unit is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.bticino.it/red
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BTicino SpA
Viale Luigi Borri, 231
21100 Varese - Italy

www.bticino.com
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BTicino SpA si riserva il diritto di variare in qualsiasi momento i contenuti illustrati nel presente stampato e di comunicare, in
qualsiasi forma e modalita, i cambiamenti apportati.

BTicino SpA reserves at any time the right to modify the contents of this booklet and to communicate in any form and
modality, the changes brought to the same.
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